EPA Response Requested By : February 13, 2026
For Questions, Contact : Lisa Florida 734-695-2697
Note :
TOYOTA
Application For Certification - Part 1
2026 Model Year
Durability Group : TTYXEEVNNLZZ
Evap/refueling Families : N/A

Date: 12/03/2025 08:57:07 PM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group TTYXV00.0D16 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 16 of 18   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 12/03/2025 08:57:01 PM
CA California + CAA Section 177 states FA Federal
Exhaust Emission Standard Level
B1 Federal Tier 2 Bin 1 T3B160 Federal Tier 3 Bin 160
B2 Federal Tier 2 Bin 2 T3B125 Federal Tier 3 Bin 125
B3 Federal Tier 2 Bin 3 T3B110 Federal Tier 3 Transitional Bin 110
B4 Federal Tier 2 Bin 4 T3B85 Federal Tier 3 Transitional Bin 85
B5 Federal Tier 2 Bin 5 T3SULEV30 Federal Tier 3 Transitional  LEV-II SULEV30 Carryover
B6 Federal Tier 2 Bin 6 T3B70 Federal Tier 3 Bin 70
B7 Federal Tier 2 Bin 7 T3B50 Federal Tier 3 Bin 50
B8 Federal Tier 2 Bin 8 T3B30 Federal Tier 3 Bin 30
B9 Federal Tier 2 Bin 9 T3B20 Federal Tier 3 Bin 20
B10 Federal Tier 2 Bin 10 T3B0 Federal Tier 3 Bin 0
B11 Federal Tier 2 Bin 11 HDV2B395 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Transitional Bin 395
HDV1 HDV1 (Federal HD chassis Class 2b GVW 8501-10000) HDV2B340 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Transitional Bin 340
HDV2 HDV2 (Federal HD chassis Class 3 GVW 10001-14000) HDV2B250 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 250
L2 California LEV-II LEV HDV2B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 200
L2OP California LEV-II LEV Optional HDV2B170 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 170
U2 California LEV-II ULEV HDV2B150 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 150
S2 California LEV-II SULEV HDV2B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 0
ZEV California ZEV HDV3B630 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Transitional Bin 630
OT Other HDV3B570 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Transitional Bin 570
T1 Federal Tier 1 HDV3B400 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 400
PZEV California PZEV HDV3B270 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 270
L2LEV160 California LEV-II LEV160 HDV3B230 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 230
L2ULEV125 California LEV-II ULEV125 HDV3B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 200
L2SULEV30 California LEV-II SULEV30 HDV3B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 0
L2LEV395 California LEV-II LEV395 L4SULEV100 California LEV-IV SULEV100

L3SULEV230 California LEV-III SULEV230 L4ULEV60 California LEV-IV ULEV60
L3SULEV200 California LEV-III SULEV200 L4ULEV70 California LEV-IV ULEV70
Transmission Type Code
AMS Automated Manual- Selectable (e.g. Automated Manual with paddles) M Manual
A Automatic OT Other
AM Automated Manual SA Semi-Automatic
CVT Continuously Variable SCV Selectable Continuously Variable (e.g. CVT with paddles)
Drive System Code
4 4-Wheel Drive P Part-time 4-Wheel Drive
F 2-Wheel Drive, Front A All Wheel Drive
R 2-Wheel Drive, Rear
Additional Terms and Acronyms
AFC Alternative Fuel Converter ICI Independent Commercial Importer
CSI Certificate Summary Information ORVR Onboard Refueling Vapor Recovery
DF Deterioration Factor SIL Shift Indicator Light
Evap Evaporation, Evaporative Trans Transmission
Date: 12/03/2025 08:57:07 PM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group TTYXV00.0D16 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 18 of 18   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 12/03/2025 08:57:01 PM
Test group: TTYXV00.0D16
Page : 17-TTYXV00.0D16-1
Issued : 12/01/2025
17 California Requirements
17.1 Statement of Compliance
 17.1.1General statement
The production vehicles which are subject to registration or sale in the state of California will be, in all
material respects, substantially the same in construction as the test vehicles which are certified by the California
Air Resources Board, and will meet all the applicable vehicle emission standards which are set forth by the
California Air Resources Board in accordance
with Section 43101 of the Health and Safety Code.
17.1.2Driveability Statement
In accordance with "California Exhaust Emission Standards and Test Procedures for 1988 And Subsequent
Model Passenger Cars, Light-Duty Trucks and Medium-Duty Vehicles, 11.e." as amended August 5,1999,
Toyota certifies that its production vehicles covered by the certificate for the applicable model year have
driveability and performance characteristics which satisfy the manufacturer's specific driveability and
performance requirements. This statement is based on driveability data and other evidence showing compliance
with the manufacturer's in-house performance criteria which, we believe, assures elimination of one of the
major causes of wide-spread tampering with the emission control systems.
Test group: TTYXV00.0D16
Page : 17-TTYXV00.0D16-2
Issued : 12/01/2025
17.2 Supplemental Data and Certification Review Sheet
       E.O.#.      Page       _
2026MODEL-YEAR AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
ZEV-PASSENGER CARS, LIGHT-DUTY TRUCKS AND MEDIUM-DUTY VEHICLES
  Manufacturer:                TOYOTA               Test Group:             TTYXV00.0D16           _
Vehicle Class(es): PC   X  , LDT1 (0-3750 lbs. LVW)        , LDT2 (≥ 3,751 lbs. LVW)      ,
 MDV6 (8,500-10,000 lbs. GVW)          , MDV7 (10,001-14,000 lbs. GVW)          _
ZEV Type: NEV    , ZEV__X_
No. of ZEV Credits per vehicle: ____1_____
Fuel Type: Electro-chemical Battery    X      ,  Fuel Cell             ,  Capacitor             , Other (specify)            _